single-family detached homes shall be the amount of Five Thousand Dollars and No 
Cents ($5,000.00) per dwelling unit and that an appropriate fee for the development of 
single-family attached and multi-family residential units shall be the amount of Four 
Thousand, Two Hundred, Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($4,250.00) per dwelling unit. Said 
rates shall be effective upon adoption of this ordinance and until such time as Newberry 
County Council establishes Development fee rates in the Uniform Fee Schedule of the 
Fiscal Year Budget Ordinance.  

Section 6. Additional Provisions.